



2026:BHC-AUG:18753-DB

- 1 -

fca16.23.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

3 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2023 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3109 OF 2023

Vidya Charan Rathod ...Appellant

VERSUS

Charan Suresh RathodRespondent

Mr. P. D. Dadpe, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. V. B. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT VIBHA KANKANWADI
& NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :

1. In view of the order dated 11.02.2026, the matter was referred for mediation. The mediation is successful. Therefore, in view of Rule 25 of Bombay High Court Mediation Rules, the Appellant and Respondent to remain present before this Court on 20.04.2026.

2. Keep the matter first on board.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

dyb